this case would involve appearing and testifying in the court. If need be, s/he may get a 

protection order to stop the perpetrator or his family from threatening her.  

A person found guilty of committing domestic violence can be ordered to pay a fine of nine 

hundred sixty thousand Uganda Shillings (960,000 Ushs) or serve a sentence of 

imprisonment for not more than two years.   

Where it is established that there is a child in the domestic relationship, the court is 

required to issue a written order to the Probation and Social Welfare Officer to take any